BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 642 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 9, strike "LEGITIMATE BUSINESS ENTITY" and substitute "FINANCIAL INSTITUTION, AS DEFINED IN § 1-101(I) OF THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS <u>ARTICLE</u>,"; in line 19, strike "LEGITIMATE BUSINESS ENTITY" and substitute "<u>FINANCIAL</u> INSTITUTION, AS DEFINED IN § 1-101(I) OF THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ARTICLE"; and in line 22, strike "ENTITY" and substitute "<u>FINANCIAL INSTITUTION</u>".